## RESOLUTION 2021-05 (2-2-21)

## RESOLUTION BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT AUTHORIZING MERIT BASED WAGE INCREASES UP TO 3% PER EMPLOYEE IN 2021 FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEES BASED ON THE DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR EVALUATION.

WHEREAS, the Village Board recognizes the work of the Department of Public Works Employees; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board believes that merit-based increases up to 3% per employee is appropriate and was included in the budget and will be effective 1/1/2021.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:

1. That the Department of Public Works Employees will receive an evaluation by the Deputy Administrator and will receive a merit-based wage increase up to 3% effective 1/1/2021.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine County, Wisconsin, this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2021.

Village of Sturtevant

By\_\_\_\_\_ Jayme Hoffman, President

Attest\_\_\_\_\_ Travis Wilson, Village Clerk